# First Name Last Name Bats Throws
3 Cooper Tannehill R R
11 Ryan Young R R
12 Ryan Pineo R R
14 Aydin Ruiz L L
17 Jace Gifford R R
18 Devon Polk L L
20 Amare McGown R R
21 Nolan Huff R R
25 Jayden Andrade R R
26 Caiden Stewart R R
29 Karson Lindsey R L
31 Jake Vasil R L
32 Jason Fink R R
# First Name Last Name Bats Throws
4 Dominic Roberts R R
16 Isaiah Velazco L R
34 Kevin Hammond R R
# First Name Last Name Bats Throws
1 Edwin Silverio R R
6 Edward Gregory Jr R R
19 Kayne Carlos R R
23 Jadin Moreno L L
24 Blake Coleman R R
27 Matt Perez R R
30 Ma'Kai Johnson R R
# First Name Last Name Bats Throws
9 Zach Hoskins L R

Dodge City A's (Kan.)

Manager - Jeremiah McCollum
Assistant - Wilhelm Allen

Pitchers
Hometown
Wichita, KS
Ocala, FL
Antelope, CA
Spearville, KS
Dodge City, KS
Granite, OK
Tomball, TX
Spearville, KS
Honolulu, HI
Douglasville, GA
Ocala, FL
Bainbridge, OH
Gillette, WY

Catchers

Hometown
Powell, OH
Sylmar, CA

Keller, TX

Infielders
Hometown
Orlando, FL
Detroit, Ml
Ewa Beach, HlI
Pensacola, FL
Austin, TX
Orlando, FL

Gainsville, FL

Outfielders
Hometown

Mishawaka, IN

Birthdate Ht.

8/15/2005 6-2
12/26/2004 5-9
3/27/2006 6-4
1/27/2007 5-9
11/21/2007 6-1
1/4/2006 6-5
8/31/2005 6-2
8/15/05 5-10
6/7/2006 6-4
2/22/2006 5-10
3/31/2005 5-11
12/15/2003 6-2
8/22/2003 6-6

Birthdate  Ht.

9/22/2004 5-9
9/18/2002 6-0
6/22/2005 5-11

Birthdate Ht.

5/18/2005 5-8
5/21/2004 5-10
12/3/2006 5-7
11/18/2003 6-5
3/10/2004 6-2
12/30/2004 5-11
5/6/2003 5-9

Birthdate  Ht.
12/1/2003 5-10

Wt.
205
170
185
150
210
200
200
170
240
170
200
210
250

Wt.
180
180
180

Wt.
160
175
160
200
200
185
170

Wt.
185



10 Ryne Buckley R R Mishawaka, IN 11/22/2003 6-2 195
13 Paxton Huff R Plano, TX 12/5/2003 5-11 190
15 Jacobe Radcliffe L R Chicago, IL 12/24/2003 6-0 185
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College
Cloud County CC

Florida A&M

Feather River
Uncommitted

Dodge City HS

North Central Texas
Southern

McPherson College
Feather River College
Southern University
Florida A&M

Holy Family

Univ Colorado Colorado Springs

College
Lake Erie

Uncommitted
Carson Newman

College
Ave Maria

Southern

Eastern Arizona
Prairie View A&M
Arkansas Pine Bluff
Florida A&M
Uncommitted

College
Lake Erie

Year
2028
2028
2027
2029
2026
2028
2028
2027
2028
2028
2028
2027
2026

Year
2026
2025
2027

Year
2027
2026
2028
2026
2027
2027
2027

Year
2026



Lake Erie 2026
Prairie View A&M 2026
Southern 2026



